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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Kings County

 123,723 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12,689 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 792 FEDERAL

 6,393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  143,598 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  143,598 

 93,243 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,457 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,263 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 17,884 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONN JOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKLYN WREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR COSME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TUVB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUBLIN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STERLOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ENSHASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Kings County

 3 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHRAQUE NAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENISE HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL T. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRISCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STRATHEARN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPEH LENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENWYN NICOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CONGOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDO DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAM AZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EISENVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMEN DUBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELANGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA YELANGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Kings County

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VANNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON EIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRECKO SODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 209 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VEILIZR FALSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  133,169 

Unrecorded  10,429 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Queens County

 81,686 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,418 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 3,176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  93,737 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  93,737 

 51,898 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,595 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,120 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,770 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 38 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER OCACIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCIA LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON " COLE" DONOHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE PAVLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY ZEIDEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 20 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSLEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CORL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORO GASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ISTAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Queens County

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE ALSUCTARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEM KANAFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SITPONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS A. WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANELA BEGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIM UNCLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NROBLEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEE CHLAMET (WRITE-IN)

 102 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  88,610 

Unrecorded  5,127 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 205,409 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 21,107 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,249 FEDERAL

 9,569 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  237,335 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  237,335 

 145,141 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 43,052 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 5,383 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,654 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 38 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER OCACIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCIA LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATHEA SIMPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONN JOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON " COLE" DONOHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKLYN WREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR COSME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE PAVLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARMA V. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TUVB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUBLIN MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STERLOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA ENSHASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY ZEIDEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHRAQUE NAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENISE HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 22 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL T. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRISCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSLEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STRATHEARN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 JOSPEH LENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CORL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENWYN NICOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CONGOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORO GASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ISTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE ALSUCTARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDO DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAM AZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE MANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEM KANAFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SITPONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EISENVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMEN DUBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA M VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELANGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA YELANGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS A. WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VANNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANELA BEGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIM UNCLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON EIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRECKO SODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SHERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NROBLEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEE CHLAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 311 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VEILIZR FALSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  221,779 

Unrecorded  15,556 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:25:19AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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